GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:420
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2015
STUDENTS ENROLLED IN KVS JNVS
Kumar Shri P.;Yadav Shri Laxmi Narayan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of students in the Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) and the Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) in the country, State-wise,
Vidyalaya-wise;

(b) the details of the teachers and the library staff employed in these schools during the last three years and the current year, State-wise, Vidyalaya-wise; and

(c) the measures taken/being taken by the Government for effective functioning of KVs/ JNVs and to maintain high standard of school education?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) A total number of 1174819 students in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) and 241182 students in Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) were enrolled in the academic year 2014-15 . The state wise breakup is at Annexure-l. The school wise breakup of enrollment may be seen at the website, www. kvsangathan.nic.in for KV's, and www. nvshq.org for JNVs.

(b) The total number of teachers and library staff employed in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) and Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) during the last three years and the current year may be seen at Annexure-Il. The state wise and school-wise details of teachers and library staff can be seen at the website, www.kvsangathan.nic.in for KVs, and www. nvshq.org for JNVs.

(c) To maintain high standards in school education, the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan and the Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti have been recruiting teachers, providing regular in-service training to teachers, using ICT in schools, organizing regular sports and cultural activities, as well as organizing regular academic and knowledge enhancing programmes and activities from time to time. The Kendriya Vidyalayas and Navodaya Vidyalayas Class Xll results have shown steady improvement viz 97.37% and 97.67% in the year 2014 for KVs and JNVs respectively.
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